

4. ISSUING OFFICE
 US Army Corps of Engineers, Phila
 Wanamaker Building, Room 643
 100 Penn Square East
 Philadelphia, PA 19107-3390

5. PROJECT TITLE
 Repair and Replace Railings on Chesapeake City Bridge
 Chesapeake City, Maryland

1. SOLICITATION NUMBER
 W912BU-15-B-0016
 I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and recorded on this abstract all offers received in response to this solicitation.

2. DATE ISSUED 20-Aug-15
 Name and title of Contracting Official (Print)
 Edward Boddie
 Signature

8. GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE
 (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F.)

NO.: 1 (SB) NO.: 2 (LB)
 A. OFFEROR Corcon, Inc
 3763 McCartney Rd
 Lowellville, OH 44436-9510
 B. Bid Security (Type and Amount)
 BID BOND 20%
 C. Amendment Acknowledged YES

9. OFFERS
 A. OFFEROR Manolis Painting, Inc
 539 N Dean St
 Baltimore, MD 21205-2901
 B. Bid Security (Type and Amount)
 BID BOND 20%
 C. Amendment Acknowledged YES

7A. ITEM No.	7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM	7C. EST. QUANTITY	D. UNIT	E. UNIT PRICE	F. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	E. UNIT PRICE	F. ESTIMATED AMOUNT
1	Traffic Control	1	JOB	LS	\$945,864.72	LS	\$960,000.00
2	Bridge and Stairway Railing Painting	5000	LF	\$172.47	\$862,350.00	\$900.00	\$4,500,000.00
3	Railing Repair						
3a	Repair "A"	25	EA	\$130.25	\$3,256.25	\$600.00	\$15,000.00
3b	Repair "B"	10	EA	\$125.64	\$1,256.40	\$600.00	\$6,000.00
3c	Spindle Replacement	290	EA	\$43.10	\$12,499.00	\$225.00	\$65,250.00
3d	Horizontal Spindle Replacement	8	EA	\$63.27	\$426.16	\$130.00	\$1,040.00
3e	Post Cap Repair	31	EA	\$142.79	\$4,426.49	\$290.00	\$8,990.00
3f	Fence Post Replacement	14	EA	\$220.04	\$3,080.56	\$400.00	\$5,600.00
3g	Rivet Repair	125	EA	\$26.75	\$3,343.75	\$150.00	\$18,750.00
3h	Light Post Plate Replacement	11	LF	\$47.73	\$525.03	\$375.00	\$4,125.00
3i	Missing Light Box Plate Replacement	1	JOB	LS	\$106.43	LS	\$600.00
3j	Stairway Handrail Repair	47	LF	\$52.47	\$2,466.09	\$425.00	\$19,975.00
3k	Vehicular Damage Repair	1	JOB	LS	\$4,053.59	LS	\$75,000.00
4	Remove&Replace Chain Link Fence Fabric*	4000	LF	\$46.04	\$184,160.00	\$245.00	\$980,000.00
5	Remove&Replace Chain Link Fence Fabric* *Northbound East Side	4000	LF	\$46.04	\$184,160.00	\$245.00	\$980,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$2,211,974.47		\$7,640,330.00
OPTION 1:							
6	Traffic Control	1	JOB	LS	\$477,482.53	LS	\$500,000.00
7	Bridge Railing Painting	4000	LF	\$213.44	\$853,760.00	\$750.00	\$3,000,000.00
8							
8a	Repair "A"	25	EA	\$112.87	\$2,721.75	\$600.00	\$17,400.00
8b	Repair "B"	10	EA	\$125.64	\$1,256.40	\$600.00	\$6,000.00
8c	Spindle Replacement	290	EA	\$43.10	\$12,499.00	\$225.00	\$48,375.00
8d	Post Cap Repair	31	EA	\$142.79	\$4,426.49	\$290.00	\$3,190.00
8e	Rivet Repair	125	EA	\$26.75	\$3,343.75	\$150.00	\$18,750.00
TOTAL OPTION 1					\$1,355,489.92		\$3,593,715.00
TOTAL BASE + OPTION					\$3,567,464.39		\$11,234,045.00